
421 N. COUNTY FARM
ROAD

WHEATON, IL 60187
www.dupagecounty.gov

DU PAGE COUNTY

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1FM-P-0066-
23

Status:Type: Facilities Management
Requisition Over $30K

Adopted

File created: In control:4/25/2023 Public Works Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/16/2023 5/23/2023

Title: Recommendation for the approval of a contract to AMS Mechanical Systems, Inc., to furnish and
install natural gas piping replacements and upgrades to the gas main and meter, at the Power Plant,
for Facilities Management, for the period of May 23, 2023 through May 22, 2024, for a total contract
amount not to exceed $125,837; per lowest responsible bid 23-061-FM.

Attachments: 1. AMS Mechanical Systems, Inc. - PRCC, 2. Bid Tab  23-061-FM, 3. AMS Mechanical Systems, Inc. -
Vendor Ethics_Redacted, 4. AMS Mechanical Systems, Inc. Signature Pages 23-061-FM_Redacted

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedFinance Committee5/23/2023 1 Pass

ApprovedDuPage County Board5/23/2023 1 Pass

Approved and Sent to FinancePublic Works Committee5/16/2023 1 Pass

AWARDING RESOLUTION
ISSUED TO AMS MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
TO FURNISH AND INSTALL NATURAL GAS PIPING REPLACEMENTS AND
UPGRADES AT THE POWER PLANT
FOR FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
(CONTRACT TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $125,837.00)

WHEREAS, bids have been taken and processed in accordance with County Board policy; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee recommends County Board approval for the issuance of a
contract to AMS Mechanical Systems, Inc., to furnish and install natural gas piping replacements and upgrades
to the gas main and meter, at the Power Plant, for the period May 23, 2023 through May 22, 2024, for Facilities
Management.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that County Contract, covering said, to furnish and install
natural gas piping replacements and upgrades to the gas main and meter, at the Power Plant, for Facilities
Management, be, and it is hereby approved for issuance of a contract by the Procurement Division to, AMS
Mechanical Systems, Inc., 9341 Adam Don Parkway, Woodridge, IL 60517, for a contract total amount not to
exceed  $125,837.00, per lowest responsible bid #23-061-FM.

Enacted and approved this 23rd day of May, 2023, at Wheaton, Illinois.

________________________________

DU PAGE COUNTY Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: FM-P-0066-23, Version: 1

DEBORAH A. CONROY, CHAIR
DU PAGE COUNTY BOARD

Attest: ___________________________________

JEAN KACZMAREK, COUNTY CLERK

DU PAGE COUNTY Printed on 4/29/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

